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Dacenber 2let,1013,

Superintendent,
Ponre Ageney,
Whiteagle, Okla.
Doar Sirx,
I have your favor of the 23rzd, enclosing check
for 30.00 for Martha R.0.Waltar.

Res-actfully,

L RN, Superintendent,



/

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponea Indian Ageney,
Thiteagle, o_nu.. Dec. 83, 1913,

.39, B. Priedman,

eariisle, Ps,
Demr Rir: .
d¢ recommended in your letter itf)lg.ibegwll.
3838, 1 pn opleased to hand you herewith ahegk $oed
PAMe to the order of Martha R. ). Fater 43 Tha twm
of §28, to be expended under your anparimq.

A this expenditure is under a rwnﬁiﬁ'

#8 wauld not be necessary to take it up as & WJ‘
#omda. It may be accounted for as & volunipry ASpests
¢ safekeeping. This method of handling similee ckeeks
My weed at other non-reservation schools and w@
Be woyy satisfactory.

) Very respectfully,
e, check.



January Slet,i%l4.

Superintendent,
Ponca Agency,
Phiteagle, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the ©th, with enclosurss as atated.
The chwcks fLor whieh you forwardsd cash (o redecm are enclosed
herewith, together with certificsts for 3.33 signed by Stecle
Stands Black an dezired.

Very regpectfully,

WoH. M, Superinvendent.



UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Yonce Inaisn Agenay,

supt. M. Friedman,
Carlisle Indiean Schocl,
Garlisle, Pe.
Daar Sir:-
Herewitn 1irnd tne

delivery to Fonea Pupils et

represent cencellation fees

¥niteegle, Okia,,

Jan, 9, 1914,

Ioliowing cnecks far
your scnool, wnich

on mianins leases:

Check No. 3902, Marthe R. 0. Water g 11
Check No., 3955, Cornelius E. Herdman B
Cheeck No. 4968, Merthe R. 0. Water 000
Cheek No. 3951, Steele Stands Flack 28

Checks Nos, 3972, 397% ana 3974 payable Tvo
dosepn M. King for $1.00 each.

I am glso enclosing 78 c¢tsS. in ¢oin 1n

payment or checgs Nos. 3902,

39556, 966 ana 3951,

Kindly nave these pupils enaorse the cnecks ana

return s&me to nme.

Very recpectiully,

Encls. Supt. and Spl. Disu. Agent.



Ponca Indian Ageney,

Whiteagle, Okla., December 29, 1913.

Supt. M. Friedman,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Herewith find a certificate as to the peyment of
$3.33 by Steele Stands Blaek, one of your Ponoa Pupils, as
his share of the expense in the determination of the heirs
to the Carl Packswood estate, of which he was one. This
amount has been paid but the certificate of payment is neec-
essary. Kindly return this at the earliest possible moment,
and greatly oblige.

Very respeetfully,

HGJ-AW o

Inel,. certificate bV

Supt. & Spl. Disb. Agent.



June loth,

d
-~
Yo
-
B

Mr. Almond T, IHillor,
Superintendent, The Ponc& Agency,
Wniteagle, Okla,’

My dear Sir:

In further reference o my letter of June the 9th,
I submit below for wour information & copr of the report
that was made on June the 124h by our Qirls' Outing Agent

regarding Martha 7. 0, ¥afer:

"In regard to ‘I«I‘r"rh& "!d"n'" I Su”ﬁmit the Tollow-

ing rern }f* Marthu Wahors ﬁj1'?j;r~v pith lirs. Al=
fred wase, i.\-J'i*n’"fm”-’H, _‘.. 7. 1 visited her on
Woednesday, dJune L0th &nd find she is vorr hap)

and contented in her Lﬁmn. FF? eyes *0 not seenm
to be giving her &ny frouble-a a1l. She tells me

8he 11KP) her home ver' much and is To%~n*rw many
things end locks mch better than vhon sha came oul,

The family consists of Rev, and Mrs, Vigg, & little
gon nine years of nge, and & néngh+r? ’Fﬂﬁ heme from
Dickinson 0011350. tav, Wagg id pasntor of the Hethed-
igt Churenr locsated nn*” dgor 40 the parsonage, 80 the
home is in & delightful locaticn. The veork 15 nok
heavy, th feact, aqnite light. ALl tha washing is sent
ond *noluding Martha's - ironing is done &t fhe home -
all working together,

A8 to her heing left alone - she has never heen
left alnne at night. During the past week speclal
services were held in the chureh next door and which
Hr. and ﬂrs. vapgg attended. HMartha, &t her own de-
gire, preferred to remrin a&f home with the litile hoy.
She has the privilege of attending alwars., &he is a
part of the family, has her nlace at the table with
the family, sits on the porch with them in the oven-



Mr, Almond V. Millier, Superintenient.

ings. The evenings she remained at home were syent
in the dining room writing letters and reading. The
services were over in about two hours,

Mrs, Wagy says Hartha wrote numerouns letiers on
the Sunday following her arrival on the previous Pri-
days Bhe usked permission to remain from Sunday
Bchonl, Donhtless, at that time she was strange
and new in thae home and expressed her lonesoneness
in her lettors. Ohe nays her eyes bhothered her the
fira® day due to the wind and dunat from traveling.

She wrote this home hut sars she QA4d not write home
that she was left alone., T presume ghe vrote that
first Sunday 'Y an all alone to-day', failing to state
why and that it was &t her own recuest,

However, &t this time everything is quite satise
factory in her home heth to Mrs, ¥Wags and to MHariha
and alresdy she shows o marked improverent, J anm in-

= eloging &« letfer written by Martha %0 her uncle, 5She
BRYSE ey parents ars not living, OShe wrote this dn

her room while I was doynstairs talking to Mrs, wage."

Will rou please have the enalosure Aeliverod to Mr,
Primeo &nd Xxindly convey to him +he information I have just
copied Lor your further asatisfaction?

Vary respectfnlly,

. - Snmervisor in Charge,



dune 9th, 1914,

Hr. Algond B, Miller,
Superintendent, The Ponca Agency,
Whiteaglae, Okla,

My dear Sir:

When your favor of June the 4th, regarding Martha
R. 0., Water's complaintsa, was received hove J referred
1t to our School Fhysician with a request that he renort
as desired by you. 7T submit below for your information &
copy of the statement he addressed to me this morning:

_ "Hartha Waters has an 0ld trachoma

which received active treatment at 1y hands,

Sha improved so mnch nnder aare that she was

allowed to go %o the country., Her trouble

is probhably more dissatisfaction than anything

more sSerious,”

Although Martha only left here on May the £8%h %0
go to her Muting home instruetions &are heing issned to the
Giris' Outing Agent to see her at once in her.home %0 find
out what basis there is for her complaint, You ean rest as-
sured that Hartha will not be allowed to remain in that home

if her patrons leave her alone &t night.

Very respectfully,

HXH, Supervisor in Charge,



P
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/ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

97 UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponce Indian Agency,
Whitee gle, Oklahowms,
June 4, 1914,
e & S
: 'ﬁa'r :
Dear 8ir:

conplain$ ie nede to m By relatives of
Marthe Weter, s Poses £irl, Shat ghe Tag sore F¥E,
and 1s not attending Abhooly slso tiut fhe plsee Fhe
bes been sent upder tHe cn¥ing srttew is npt Batim-
fectory te her, as.pbe js left sleue st AighL.

1 wonid 1ixe & xdport as 0 dd¢ crplainty
mentioned, together with guoh intdyration as you oceg
gurnieh as to ths propvess this girl 18 wakiug in
school.

Yoxy vespeetfully,
Lo e P Poiere. ..
Bopt. & 8pl. THed. Agent. B



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlel, /o

7 Dt e e i Bt

S - //u(/W /%Wﬁﬂ

c,//z';/( W’//W Ao sriec il el G %M‘M zevez

MMZ}% = foen i S

W A2 rre W/ﬂﬁ%lb//zz‘m M?/M@w/ “"ﬁ

m Ll WM.

W

W oodlor /e ,//4/2*/)}/' o
7
[













Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponea Agency, Whiteagle, Okla.,

October 20, 1914.

Mr. O. H. Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:=-

Herewith find epplications for the aprointment of a
legal guerdien for %ﬁﬁfﬁa R. O. Water and Cornelius B.
Hardman, Fonca minors attending your séhool, for their
gsignatures.

Owing to the discharge of the former guardian
H. II. Noble, it will be necessary to have another
guerdian aprointed to receive the funds now in the
hands of the County Court belonging to these minors.

}Er.dﬂptOn is cashier of a local bank and & man

of good repute.

Very respectfully,

Enc. & guperintendé%%?;z;7\2>

f
\

;’2: ’ ,-:- s
L& # -

: | o a Ao 1"' 70
ol . . et 7’

Q ) ( /7 (" ) o 4,? =9 'ﬁf‘
Z . 1o e LA (-}: -, {

/{g_‘ 1, _4,3{;,.

e O

/
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Decenrber 8th,1014.

Mr.Bdwgrd Hollinshead,
Moorestown, ¥.dJ,
Dsar Sir,
There is enclosed herewith a chenk for &35.c0

in fevor of Martha R.0.Water which please have her sign

on the face, endorse on the back and rsturn to me to

credlt her zecount.

Reapeqtfully,

W.H. M. Supervigsor in charge.






m 197

Sept, 17¢h, 1914,

Ky dear Priend: <

Neferring furiher o ry letter of the l4th
instant, this is to sbate that the letter and cheek
I transpitted to you were received here this morning
without comment, If you o not want tc sign the check
please make & shatement to that effect so thet T will
know what to write to Superintendent Norton,

The enelosnres with my former lefter ere esgain
beding subnitted to you herewlth,

Very trady yﬁura,

Enels, =

HAXH, o Supervisor in Charge.



darch 23rd, 1916,

Mr. Chas, ", Norton,
Superintendent, The Ponca Agency,
Whiteagle, 0Okla.

My dear Sir:

I trensmit herewith a self-axplanatory letter

that has just been received from Martha Vsters} ~ho was

enrolled here as Martha Running Over Water,

I respectfully recommend that favorable considera-
tion be given her request and that the amount specified
by her be trunsferred here for her use as mey be required

from time to time.

Very respectfully,
mncls,

HKM, '-'*i Charge.




Iy

Mareh 13th,1815,

¥iss Martha Water,

Moorsatown, N,.J.
Deax w.
Replying to your letter of the lith, I have te
sdvise you there is 32.15 %o yeur oredit in bank, wages
recelvsd from Mr.Wagg and intersst on $he same,

Your frisnd,

WoH M, Supervisor in charge.






Mz, Chas. T.Hovten,
Supt. Penca Ageundly,
Whiteaglie, Okla.
Daar Siw,
I bave your faver ef the 36ta én01oaing ShecCk

ef 31.24 in faver of Martila Tater.
[

Reepectfulily,

W.H, i, Supervisor in charge.
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April 17k, 191E.

Er, Charles E£. Horton,
Superintendent, The Ponea Ageney,
Whiteagle, Okla. -

Deor 8ir:

I an returning to your herewith the papers you
submitted to me with your letter of the 9th instent.
Hartha R. 0. Waters has signed eash copy and the

e
papers are otherwise exesuted z& wss requested by you.

Very respeetfully

L

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.









May 8th, 1915.

Kr. Charles E, Norton,
Superintendent, The Ponca Agency,
Whiteagle, Okla, -

My dear Sir:

I ar returning to you herewith the lesse papers
you transmitied to me with your letter of the 248nh ultimo
for the attention of(ggrtha R. O. Hater.x

The papers have been signed as wee requested and are
otherwise executed.

Very truly yours,

Encls.

HXul, Supervisor in Charge,






April 36th,1915.

Yr,Charlae E, Norton,
Supt. Ponsa Ageney,
Whiteagle, Okla,
Dear Eir,
I have your favor of the 23rd, encloelng cheok
of 5.33 in favor of %§xtha Water, which will be handed to hgr as

dezired,

P

Respeetfully,

W.H. M, Supervisor im charge.






April 28%h,1615.

My.Ohae E,Norton,
Supt. Ponca Agency,
Whiteagle, Okle.
Deay Sir,
I have your favor of the 3lst, enclosing

¢heok of 30.00 transefer of funde account Martha Water.

e e T e e e e

Reaspsotifully,

W. 3. M, Supervisor in oharza.





















Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:






















Dea. 9th, 1915,

lir, Charles B. Norton,
superintenient, The Ponca Agency,
Thiteagle, Okla.

My dear Sir:

¥artha R, O, "ater hss the entire smount of
$120.00 you had transPerved hers in Augnst yet %o her
ergdit in our schosl beamk end it will not be necessery
#0 send additionel funis to her for this wear's use.

The commanication Irom Narths which was for.
warded here with vour favor of the 6th inastant for our
inYornation is veing returned to you herewith,

Vary respeetfully,

Znol.

0, Acting Superintendent.







Sept.8th, 1915,

Mr.Chas E.Norton,
Supsrintendent,
Whiteagle, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 4th, enclosing checks
of 16.67 and 13.33 in {avor of Martha wiﬁ;iéw

ST M
Respectfully,

Y. H M, “ Superintendsnt,
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August 23rd, 1915,

Mr.Charles E,.Norton,
Supt. Ponca Ageacy,
Whiteagle, Okla.
Sir,
I have your favor of the 3lsi, enclosing cheok

of #loo.00 transfer of funde to oredit the account of
Marths R.O.Water,

Reapectfully,

W.H. M. Aoting Superintendent,

N T









DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponce Ageney, Whiteagle, Okls.
Petruary 18, 1916.
Supt « O Hs Lipps,
Carlisle,
Pennsy lvanig.
S~
I am inelosing herewith two prwposed lease on &l lotments
of Indien land to which Marthe R. 0. Water is one of the
he irs.
All the other heirs have signed the leases and if
they &are agreeable to her have her sign them and acknowl-
edge came and return them to this 0ffice as soon as
poseible.

Very respectfully,

JFD. %ﬂéfm&j{ﬁz‘? 7 '%’L_/






DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Merch 18, 1916.
Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle,
Pennsylvenia.

Dl

I am inclsoing herewith & proposed le2se on &n inherited
2] lotment of which Martha R. 0., Water is one of "‘hhe heirs.
If the lease is sgreeabls to her have her sign ond acknowledge

seme =nd returm the lease to this Office.

]

Very I

resp ectfull,
D%upr?ri‘{lt erdent . E

JEFD.







DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Agency, Whitesgle, Okla.

March 21, 1916.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle,
Pennsylvaniea,
Sir =
I am inclosing herewith & prmposed lease on the
cllotment of Mabel R. 0. Water, deceased to which
estete, Martha R. 0. VWater holds sn undivided one-
third interest. If the lease is agrecgble to her please
leve her sign and acknowledge same @nd retumm the
peépers to this O0ffice.

Very

L

respectfully,

it

JFD. Superintend ent.
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May 3rd, 1216.

Mr, Charles R, Norbton,
Superintendent, The Ponea Ageney,
"hitengle, Okla,

¥y dear Sir:

I return to you herewiﬂh the two o0il and gas
mining leéses you forwarded here witk rour letter of
the 28th ultimo for the signstore of Martha R. ¢. Vater
Ageh copy has been gigned and otherwise executed as waﬁ
requestied and the effidavits of bonus kave likewisa-baen
8igned sznd exsoutfed,

Very truly yours,

M. Suparintendent.
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May 5th, 1916.

Mr. Charles %, Norton,

Sﬁperintendant, The Poneca Ageney,
Vhitesgle, Oklahoma.
Dear 8ir:

Plesse find enclosed herawith hease papers that

have been duly signed by Martha 2, 0, Wgtex and other-

wise executed a8 wes requested in your letter of the

1st instant.

Very respectfully,
Encl. ‘

HXM., Superintendent.

TP TR lh——_——r
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ead Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment o e el g 5 1

Term of enrollment ok DU T - v TR | ....) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



g

Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

of . Marthe R. 0. .Water . _Femsle :dateofbirth. Qct. 14, 1836

(Name of Child) (Sex)

.................. RONCE. i
_(Tribi)

NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead TRIBE EaND INDIAN BLoon
Runndng Qver Water Dead & Fonca Full
......... o
_Jennie Frimegux  Deed fonca ;
1, Merths R. 0. Weter , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.™¢

«enrollment in said school for a period of. ,,i_ﬁoz]m...ﬂ..... ; ..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less than 3 :

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
DATE oF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL BNEOTEMENT DICHARGE CAUSE GRADE
L |
\ 2. !
bl el L
3.
] |
4. ; i i

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin)

P. O. address: ... Whiteagle, Qklshoma . .. .

Two Witnessesz . | mscisisserirrnagonn

























Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

11

BRIEF.

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:.

Date of enrollment ! e I hE e 1) o

Permiofenrollment ... . o el Y yORYS

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agenecy)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at .. Carlisgle Incian School .

........................... Carlisle, Pean. -
) e o ugrtha. R, 0. Water Pemale date of bir Qet. 14, 1836
.................. Pgnt }_ ............................. 0, R v
R T T mme ww ——

.Runndng Over Water Dead Tonce Full
................ e B S e
.Jennie Frimesux Dead Ponca

I, Martha R, Q. Water _  _ _, dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to. BY .
enrollment in said school for a period of . OG- 8.]....years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

Jot less than

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

= — — |— = — == = I:_—— A ——— e =

NAME OF SCHOOL e }? R‘;'i:;’m D?;::ﬂg:g CAUSE GRADE
L 'i
o | |
3.
4 i ‘
_—_ -------------------------- __i _ ........... _l i

{Parentl, iruardian,-;r" nextofkln)
P. O. address: ... Hhiteagle , Oklahoma. . . .

Two Witnesses:




















































(7‘,_ ? % e CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
=l

.............. May 24, 1917 . . ., 191

This certifies that Mar tha Waters

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING.

1st Voe 70

__General Exercises Lo, pAE 68

R e Sl SR R S Tt e ) o9
__Industrial Geography 68

__Agricultural Boteny o S s 74
ekt it o 62

__Bewing . o o el Whcl e iyl Yy

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN¥ EACH. RATING.

andX¥Ar is not eligible to pursue work in theSecond Year Vocational crade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

.. Second. . XIS year vocational.

Zr/ __________ /Z

intendent.




Martha R. O. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Water

;/ UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

A l) Ponca Indian Agency,

b Whitesagle, Okla., Sept. 19, 1916

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Complying with your request of the 156th instant,

I am transferring $100.00 herewith by check #4034 payable
i

to your order for liartha R. 0. Water. 7

Ny,

Kindly acknd%laigawtﬁe‘reéeipt of this check, &nd
obligse.
Very respectfully,

<5
LA oot

(= A,
Enclos, & Séﬁatintendent.
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